European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show H

(B International)

ECAHO
Bait Al Arab,
Kuwait
09 Jan 2026, Junior Fillies B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: KRC BAZZA 92.1

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AlHamad TYPE 20

Arabians m 200 20 195 19 195 195 20
18 185 18 18 17.5 18 185
155 15 15 155 155 15 16
195 195 195 19 19 195 19.5

2nd  Name: MONSERAT 91.9
Colour: bay
Owner: Alwawan LA 4N 19.5

arabians m19.5 19.5 20 19.5 195 19.5 195

BODY 18 18,5 18.5 18 185 18 18.5
15

15 15.5 15 15 15 155

LEGS
(A8 195 19.5 195 195 19 195 195

3rd Name: REWAYA 91.9
ALFAYYAD
Colour: grey
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYADH
ALENEZI

4th Name: NAIFAH 91.7
ALHAMAD
Colour: bay
Owner: AlHamad
Arabians

(([o)V/ 3 19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: LUALUAT
ALALIYAT

Colour: grey

Owner: Abdullah
Adel Jassim Alobaid

Name: SS RAWAAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Asayel Stud

Name: REEMA
ALHAMAD
Colour: grey
Owner: AlHamad
Arabians

Name: BADRIYA
ALTARIQ

Colour: grey

Owner: Tariq Rashid
Salama

Name: ALMUZN
BARADA

Colour: bay
Owner: Alali Stud

90.8

90.7

90.4

90.4

90.3

BODY QYA
LEGS 14.5
MOVE 19

TYPE 19.5

m 19.5
17.5
¥
;

BODY 17.
LEGS 15

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

TYPE 19.5

19.5

BODY RYAs

LEGS 15
(y[e)V - 19.5

19.5
18
15.5
19

19.5
18
15
19

19.5
18
15.5
19

19
18
15.5
18.5

19.5
17.5
15
19

19.5
18
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

19
19.5
17.5
14.5
19

19
18
15.5
19

19
17.5
15
19.5

19.5
17.5
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19



10th Name: LUJAIN 90.2
BARADA
Colour: bay
Owner: Mohamed

Salah Abdulfattah BODY

TYPE 19

19
195 1 19 195 19 19 19

9
17.5 18 18 18 18 18 17.5

LEGS 145 155 155 15 155 15 15
MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

11th Name: BN ALIA 89.9
Colour: bay
Owner: Yousif Jassim
AlRumaithan

TYPE 19 19

19
m 19 19 19 195 19 19 19
17.5 18 18 175 175 18 18
15 15 15 15 155 15 15
19.5 19 19 19 19 19 195

0 Name: GHAYA No detailed scorecard available
ALRASHEED
Colour: grey
Owner: Talal
Rasheed
AlRasheedi

0 Name: WSAYAH AL No detailed scorecard available
QARRAT
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ali AlAmeer

0 Name: JAWAHER No detailed scorecard available
LEEN
Colour: bay
Owner: Nawaf Salem
Sanhat AlMutairi

0 Name: SAMA No detailed scorecard available
ALFARIS
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AHMAD
SULTAN AHMAD
ALSHAMMARI



Judges

T.T. = A - Mr. Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

A.H. =B - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

A.M. m C - Mr. Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
A.H. m D - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

C.V. 11 E - Mrs. Christine Valette, FR

C.Z. =F - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
E.G. 11 G - Mr. Eric Gear, FR



	Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)
	Judges


