

# Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)



**Bait Al Arab,**

**Kuwait**

**09 Jan 2026, Junior Fillies B**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>KRC BAZZA</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>AlHamad Arabians</b>	<b>92.1</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	20	20	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	20
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18	18	17.5	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	16
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>MONSERAT</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan arabians</b>	<b>91.9</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: <b>REWAYA ALFAYYAD</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYADH ALENEZI</b>	<b>91.9</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
4th	Name: <b>NAIFAH ALHAMAD</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>AlHamad Arabians</b>	<b>91.7</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15	15	15.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	20	19.5

5th	Name: <b>LUALUAT ALALIYAT</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdullah Adel Jassim Alobaid</b>	<b>90.8</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15.5	15.5	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
6th	Name: <b>SS RAWAAH</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Asayel Stud</b>	<b>90.7</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
7th	Name: <b>REEMA ALHAMAD</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>AlHamad Arabians</b>	<b>90.4</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18	19	19	19	19
8th	Name: <b>BADRIYA ALTARIQ</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Tariq Rashid Salama</b>	<b>90.4</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18.5	18	18	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
9th	Name: <b>ALMUZN BARADA</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Alali Stud</b>	<b>90.3</b>		<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15.5	15	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19.5	19

10th	Name: <b>LUJAIN BARADA</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Mohamed Salah Abdulfattah</b>	<b>90.2</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
11th	Name: <b>BN ALIA</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Yousif Jassim AIRumaithan</b>	<b>89.9</b>	<b>T.T.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>A.M.</b>	<b>A.H.</b>	<b>C.V.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	<b>E.G.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
0	Name: <b>GHAYA ALRASHEED</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Talal Rasheed AIRasheedi</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>WSAYAH AL QARRAT</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>Ali AlAmeer</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>JAWAHER LEEN</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Nawaf Salem Sanhat AIMutairi</b>	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: <b>SAMA ALFARIS</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>AHMAD SULTAN AHMAD ALSHAMMARI</b>	No detailed scorecard available								

## Judges

**T.T.**  Tomasz Tarczynski, PL

**A.H.**  Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG

**A.M.**  Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA

**A.H.**  Abderrazak Hmidani, MA

**C.V.**  Christine Valette, FR

**C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES

**E.G.**  Eric Gear, FR